Registration of a Charge

Company name: CWILSON PROPERTIES LTD

Company number: 11813092

Received for Electronic Filing: 01/07/2019



Details of Charge

Date of creation: 01/07/2019

Charge code: 1181 3092 0001

Persons entitled: ONESAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 35 CASTLE VIEW SUNDERLAND SR5 3EA

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: SHOOSMITHS LLP (NORTHAMPTON)



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11813092

Charge code: 1181 3092 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 1st July 2019 and created by CWILSON PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 1st July 2019.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 2nd July 2019

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Pate: 0//0	7///				and the same and the same and the	
ne Borrower:	CNICS	ON PROPR	ELTIES	(7)		
ne Bank:	OneSavings Bank plc Reliance House, Sun and krbs.					
ne Property:	35 CASTCO SUNDERC SUSSEA	E UIEW AND				
and Registry Tit	le Number:	73011	48			
This Mortga		eSavings Bank plc N	fortgage Condition	ns dated March	2016, a copy o	f which has been supp
The Borrow	er with full title guarante wer:	ee and as a continui	ng security for the	payment or di	scharge of all m	onles payable to the B
a) charge:	s the Property to the Ba	nk by way of first leg	al mortgage;	Amiliania amia Tambén		
b) assigns	absolutely to the Bank	the benefit of all:				
(i) rig	hts and claims of the Bo	orrower now or at an	y time against tena	ants or occupie	rs of the Propert	y or their guarantors;
	hts and claims of the ntractors in relation to th		t any time agains	st managing a	gents, professio	onal advisors, suppliers
(iii) gu	arantees, insurances or	compensation moni	es now or at any t	ime relating to	any of the Prope	erty.
This Mortga						
restriction in without a w	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No	he Chief Land Reg disposition of the re by the proprietor fo	egistered estate by r the time being	stration agains v the proprietor	of the registere	title to the Property of destate is to be registe 12019 in favou
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register DIVIDUAL OR INDIX	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.2019 in favou
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE GIGNED as a de	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a w OneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a window a window a without a window a wi	er hereby applies to t the following form: "No ritten consent signed Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the re by the proprietor fo the charges register DIVIDUAL OR INDIV in the presence of th	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being." /IDUALS e witness (each si	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s	of the registered dated <u>タイル</u>	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a wooneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s): WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s):	er hereby applies to the following form: "No ritten consent signed a Bank plo referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN seed by the Borrower(s) BORROWER IS A CONSENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the reby the proprietor for the charges register DIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUAL OR INDI	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being //IDUALS e witness (each si Witness	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s - signature, nar	of the registered dated (29 / 10) separately witnessme (in BLOCK of	d estate is to be registe 1:20/9 in favou ssed) CAPITALS), and addre
restriction in without a woneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s):	er hereby applies to the following form: "No ritten consent signed a Bank plo referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN seed by the Borrower(s) BORROWER IS A CONSENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the reby the proprietor for the charges register DIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUAL OR INDI	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being //IDUALS e witness (each si Witness	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s - signature, nar	of the registered dated (29 / 10) separately witnessme (in BLOCK of	d estate is to be registe 1.20/9 in favou ssed)
restriction in without a wooneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s): WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s):	er hereby applies to the following form: "No ritten consent signed a Bank plo referred to in BORROWER IS AN IN seed by the Borrower(s) BORROWER IS A CONSENDED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the reby the proprietor for the charges register DIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUAL OR INDI	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being //IDUALS e witness (each si Witness	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s - signature, nar	of the registered dated (29 / 10) separately witnessme (in BLOCK of	d estate is to be registe 1:20/9 in favou ssed) CAPITALS), and addre
restriction in without a wooneSavings WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s): WHERE THE SIGNED as a de Signature(s):	er hereby applies to the following form: "No ritten consent signed is Bank plc referred to in BORROWER IS AN INITED and by the Borrower(s) BORROWER IS A CONSENT STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T	he Chief Land Reg o disposition of the reby the proprietor for the charges register DIVIDUAL OR INDIVIDUAL OR INDI	istrar for the regisegistered estate by the time being. //IDUALS e witness (each si Witness witness Witness Witness	stration agains y the proprietor of the charge gnature to be s - signature, nar	eparately witnes me (in BLOCK of	d estate is to be registe 1:20/9 in favou ssed) CAPITALS), and addre

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

